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LOIS D. THOMPSON, Cal. Bar No. 093245 (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Ithompson@proskauer.com

JENNIFER L. ROCHE, Cal. Bar No. 254538 (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
jroche@proskauer.com

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

2049 Century Park East, 32nd Floor

Los Angeles, California 90067-3206

Telephone: (310) 557-2900

Facsimile: 310) 557-2193

JUAN RODRIGUEZ, Cal. Bar No. 282081 (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
jrodriguez@maldef.or?

THOMAS A. SAENZ, Cal. Bar No. 159430 (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
tsaenz@maldef.org

MEXICAN AMERICAN LEGAL DEFENSE AND

EDUCATIONAL FUND (MALDEF)

634 S. Spring St.

11th Floor

Telephone: (213) 629-2512 ext. 121

Facsimile: (213) 629-0266

Attorneys for Mendoza Plaintiffs

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Roy and Josie Fisher, et al., Case No. 4:74-CV-00090-DCB
Plaintiffs,
V. MENDOZA PLAINTIFFS’ LIMITED
JOINDER IN ONLY SO MUCH OF THE
United States of America, TUSD “MOTION FOR

RECONSIDERATION/
Plaintiff-Intervenors, CLARIFICATION OF NOVEMBER 19,
2015 ORDER” (DOC. 1872) AS

V. ADDRESSES THE INTENDED SCOPE
OF Y E OF THE NOVEMBER 6, 2015
Anita Lohr, et al., STIPULATION ENTERED INTO BY
TUSD AND THE MENDOZA
Defendants, PLAINTIFFS
Sidney L. Sutton, et al., Hon. David C. Bury

Defendant-Intervenors,
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Maria Mendoza, et al., Case No. CV 74-204 TUC DCB
Plaintiffs,
United States of America,
Plaintiff-Intervenor,
V.
Tucson United School District No. One, et al.,

Defendants.

Mendoza Plaintiffs submit this limited joinder in the TUSD “Motion for
Reconsideration/Clarification of November 19, 2015 Order” (“TUSD Motion”) (Doc. No.
1872) for the sole purpose of addressing the intended scope of Paragraph E of the
November 6, 2015 Stipulation entered into between the Mendoza Plaintiffs and TUSD
(Doc. 1865).*

Mendoza Plaintiffs concur with the statement on page 5 of the TUSD Motion which
states: “In drafting and stipulating to Paragraph E, the District and the Mendoza Plaintiffs
intended the creation of District-wide initiatives to increase the number of students
attending integrated schools. This provision would not exclude the development of
alternative magnet themes, nor would it require such development.”

Accordingly, Mendoza Plaintiffs join in the request that to effectuate the agreement

of the parties to the November 6, 2015 Stipulation, the Court revise its November 19, 2015

! In an excess of caution, Mendoza Plaintiffs also state that they disagree with many of the
assertions in the TUSD Motion and, but for the above referenced revision of the Court’s
November 19, 2015 Order as it relates to Paragraph E of the November 6, 2015
Stipulation, would oppose the motion were the Court to request briefing on the TUSD
Motion for Reconsideration.
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Order (at page 10: 16-19) to eliminate the prescriptive language included in that Order at

page 10, lines 16 -19.

Dated: December 4, 2015
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
LOIS D. THOMPSON
JENNIFER L. ROCHE

/s/ Lois D. Thompson
Attorney for Mendoza Plaintiffs

MALDEF
JUAN RODRIGUEZ
THOMAS A. SAENZ

/s/ Juan Rodriguez o
Attorney for Mendoza Plaintiffs
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on December 4, 2015, | electronically submitted the foregoing
Mendoza Plaintiffs” Limited Joinder in Only so Much of the TUSD “Motion For
Reconsideration/Clarification of November 19, 2015 Order” (Doc. 1872) as Addresses the
Intended Scope of  E of the November 6, 2015 Stipulation Entered Into by TUSD and the
Mendoza Plaintiffs to the Office of the Clerk of the United States District Court for the
District of Arizona for filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the
following CM/ECEF registrants:

J. William Brammer, Jr.
wbrammer@rllaz.com

Oscar S. Lizardi
olizardi@rllaz.com

Michael J. Rusing
mrusing@rllaz.com

Patricia V. Waterkotte
pvictory@rllaz.com

Julie Tolleson
Julie.tolleson@tusdl.org

Samuel Brown
Samuel.brown@tusdl.org

Rubin Salter, Jr.
rsjr@aol.com

Kristian H. Salter
Kristian.salter@azbar.org

Zoe Savitsky
Zoe.savitsky@usdoj.gov

James Eichner
James.eichner@usdoj.gov

Shaheena Simons
Shaheena.simons@usdoj.gov

Special Master Dr. Willis D. Hawley
wdh@umd.edu

/s/ Marco Gomez
Dated: December 4, 2015 Marco Gomez
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